COLLIN COUNTY

GIS / Rural Addressing Office
2300 Bioomdaie Rd, Suite 3198
McKinney, Texas 75071
www.collincountytx.gov

To: Judge Keith Self
Commissioner Susan Fletcher
Commissioner Cheryl Williams
Commissioner John Thomas
Commissioner Duncan Webb

From:

Date:

November 19, 2018

Ramona Luster, GIS \ 9-1-1 Addressing Coordinator

Re: Redesignation of Private Road 5655 as Batey Farm Rd

Pursuant to the Collin County Road Designation Policy, Court Order No. 93-808-07-12 Section B, the
adjoining property owners have petitioned the Court, the residents have been informed of this petition,
and | respectfully request the following Private Road designation and associated address updates be
approved by Commissioners Court:

Redesignate:

PRIVATE ROAD 5655

Addresses changes will be:

From:

1431
1433
1445
1452
1454
1456
1458
1460
1462
1464
1466
1468
1470
1461
1459
1457
1455
1453

PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655
PRIVATE ROAD 5655

Mapgrid page: 5M3

as BATEY FARM RD

(Duplex-East)
(Duplex-West)
(Apartment)

(RV Space 1)
(RV Space 2)
(RV Space 3)
(RV Space 4)
(RV Space 5)
(RV Space 6)
(RV Space 7)
(RV Space 8)
(RV Space 9)
(RV Space 10)
(RV Space 11)
(RV Space 12)
(RV Space 13)
(RV Space 14)
(RV Space 15)

To:

1431
1433
1445
1452
1454
1456
1458
1460
1462
1464
1466
1468
1470
1461
1459
1457
1455
1453

BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD
BATEY FARM RD

(Duplex-East)
(Duplex-West)
(Apartment)

(RV Space 1)
(RV Space 2)
(RV Space 3)
(RV Space 4)
(RV Space 5)
(RV Space 6)
(RV Space 7)
(RV Space 8)
(RV Space 9)
(RV Space 10)
(RV Space 11)
(RV Space 12)
(RV Space 13)
(RV Space 14)
(RV Space 15)

The Collin County Sign Shop will provide one road sign, at the intersection with Business 78.

cc: Caren Skipworth, Tim Nolan, Bret Fenster

Attachments

RL



