

To: Judge Keith Self

Commissioner Susan Fletcher Commissioner Cheryl Williams Commissioner John Thomas Commissioner Duncan Webb

From: Ramona Luster, GIS \ 9-1-1 Addressing Coordinator

Date: November 19, 2018

Re: Redesignation of Private Road 5655 as Batey Farm Rd

Pursuant to the Collin County Road Designation Policy, Court Order No. 93-808-07-12 Section B, the adjoining property owners have petitioned the Court, the residents have been informed of this petition, and I respectfully request the following Private Road designation and associated address updates be approved by Commissioners Court:

Redesignate: PRIVATE ROAD 5655 as BATEY FARM RD

Addresses changes will be:

From:		To:	
1431 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(Duplex-East)	1431 BATEY FARM RD (Du	plex-East)
1433 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(Duplex-West)	1433 BATEY FARM RD (Du	plex-West)
1445 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(Apartment)	1445 BATEY FARM RD (Ap	artment)
1452 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 1)		Space 1)
1454 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 2)	1454 BATEY FARM RD (RV	Space 2)
1456 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 3)	1456 BATEY FARM RD (RV	Space 3)
1458 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 4)	1458 BATEY FARM RD (RV	Space 4)
1460 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 5)	•	Space 5)
1462 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 6)	•	Space 6)
1464 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 7)	1464 BATEY FARM RD (RV	Space 7)
1466 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 8)	1466 BATEY FARM RD (RV	Space 8)
1468 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 9)	•	Space 9)
1470 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 10)	1470 BATEY FARM RD (RV	Space 10)
1461 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 11)	1461 BATEY FARM RD (RV	Space 11)
1459 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 12)	•	Space 12)
1457 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 13)	1457 BATEY FARM RD (RV	Space 13)
1455 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 14)	1455 BATEY FARM RD (RV	Space 14)
1453 PRIVATE ROAD 5655	(RV Space 15)	1453 BATEY FARM RD (RV	Space 15)

Mapgrid page: 5M3

The Collin County Sign Shop will provide one road sign, at the intersection with Business 78.

cc: Caren Skipworth, Tim Nolan, Bret Fenster

Attachments

RL